





# CONGRATULATIONS

**SWAYAM-NPTEL** recognizes

### SRI AKILANDESWARI WOMEN' S COLLEGE

THIRUVANNAMALAI, TAMIL NADU

as a valuable Local Chapter with a rating of

Α

based on perfomance in NPTEL Online Certification courses

Jul - Oct 2018

PROF. BHASKAR RAMAMURTHI Chairman, NPTEL PIC Director, IT Madras









OF APPRECIATION

is awarded to

S. SELVAKUMAR

for his/her instrumental role as SPOC for the SWAYAM-NPTEL Local Chapter

### SRI AKILANDESWARI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

THIRUVANNAMALAI, TAMIL NADU

rated

Α

based on performance in NPTEL Online Certification courses
Jul - Oct 2018

PROF. BHASKAR RAMAMURTHI Chairman, NPTEL PIC Director, IIT Madras

Rating of NPTEL Local Chapters : AAA - 10; AA - 40; A - 50



### NPTEL CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION —



is awarded to

### S. SELVAKUMAR

of

#### SRI AKILANDESWARI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

THIRUVANNAMALAI, TAMIL NADU for his/her instrumental role as SPOC for the SWAYAM-NPTEL Local Chapter. Thank you for being NPTEL's brand ambassador at your esteemed institution.

ACTIVE SPOC AN- APR 2015

Active SPOC based on Performance & Participation of Candidates for the JAN - APR 2019 semester

PROF. BHASKAR RAMAMURTHI Chairman, NPTEL PIC Director, IIT Madras

# National Programme on Technology Enhanced Learning

A JOINT VENTURE BY INDIAN INSTITUTES OF TECHNOLOGY & INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE





### **Letter of Appreciation**

This letter of appreciation is awarded to **KUMARAN** C for his/her efforts in disseminating and supporting the learners of the Swayam NPTEL Local Chapter **SRI AKILANDESWARI WOMEN'S COLLEGE**, as a Single Point of Contact (SPOC) during the Jan-Apr 2020 semester. The support provided by the SPOC was critical in ensuring a smooth completion of the various academic activities in the COVID-19 impacted semester.

As per the data at our end, the details related to **SRI AKILANDESWARI WOMEN'S COLLEGE** are as given below.

This is indicative of the activeness of the SPOC in supporting and disseminating the information within the local chapter. We want to extend our sincere appreciation to the SPOC for all the effort and support extended throughout the semester.

Number of candidates registered	Number of candidates passed (based on assignment scores)
112	106

#### This calculation is per the modified pass criteria.

- If average assignment score >= 40/100 (which is also one condition for certificate eligibility), we will issue a modified Pass certificate.
- If this score <40/100, this certificate will not be issued.

We will calculate the Average Assignment score as follows:

Average of the best 3/6/8 assignments for courses of duration 4/8/12 weeks (or as announced apriori in the course in case of changes)

Prof. Andrew Thangaraj NPTEL Co-Ordinator



### NPTEL CERTIFICATE — OF APPRECIATION —



is awarded to

### KUMARAN C.

of

### SRI AKILANDESWARI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

THIRUVANNAMALAI, TAMIL NADU for his/her instrumental role as SPOC for the SWAYAM-NPTEL Local Chapter. Thank you for being NPTEL's brand ambassador at your esteemed institution.

ACTIVE SPOC Jan - Apr 2022

Active SPOC based on Performance & Participation of Candidates for the JAN-APR 2022 semester



## NPTEL CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION —



is awarded to

### **KUMARAN C**

of

### SRI AKILANDESWARI WOMEN`S COLLEGE

THIRUVANNAMALAI, TAMIL NADU

for his/her instrumental role as SPOC for the SWAYAM-NPTEL Local Chapter. Thank you for being NPTEL's brand ambassador at your esteemed institution.

ACTIVE SPOC JAN - APR 2023

Active SPOC based on Performance & Participation of Candidates for the Jan-Apr 2023 semester



### NPTEL CERTIFICATE — OF APPRECIATION —



is awarded to

### KUMARAN C.

of

### SRI AKILANDESWARI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

THIRUVANNAMALAI, TAMIL NADU for his/her instrumental role as SPOC for the SWAYAM-NPTEL Local Chapter. Thank you for being NPTEL's brand ambassador at your esteemed institution.

ACTIVE SPOC IAN -DEC 2021

Active SPOC based on Performance & Participation of Candidates for the JAN- DEC 2021 semester





is awarded to

### **KUMARAN C**

of

### SRI AKILANDESWARI WOMEN`S COLLEGE

THIRUVANNAMALAI, TAMIL NADU

for his/her instrumental role as SPOC for the **SWAYAM-NPTEL** Local Chapter. Thank you for being NPTEL's brand ambassador at your esteemed institution.

ACTIVE SPOC JUL - DEC 2022

Active SPOC based on Performance & Participation of Candidates for the Jul - Dec 2022 semester





is awarded to

### S. RAJESH

of

### SRI AKILANDESWARI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

THIRUVANNAMALAI, TAMIL NADU

for his/her instrumental role as SPOC for the **SWAYAM-NPTEL** Local Chapter. Thank you for being NPTEL's brand ambassador at your esteemed institution.

ACTIVE SPOC Jul - Dec 2023

Active SPOC based on Performance & Participation of Candidates for the Jul - Dec 2023 semester